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CHAPTER 69—S. F. No. 115.

An Act to amend Section Twelve Hundred and Thirty-Three
(1283) of the Revised Laics of 1903, rclating to the compensa-
tion of owvcrscers of roads.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Road overseers to receive compensation at not
more than $3 per day.—That Section 1233 of the Revised Laws
of 1405, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

“Hection 1233. Each overseer shall receive as full compen-
sation for his services such amount ss may be fixed hy the fown
hoard, not exceeding three dollars per day for the time actually
employed in the performance of his duty as such overseer.”

Bee, 2. This aect shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage.

Avproved March 14, 1913,

CHAPTER 70—8. F. No. 152.

An Act fo amend Chapter Scuenty (70} of the (General Laiws
of 1903, entitled “An Act providing for the munner of cloction
of highway overseers at annual town meetings” and to repeal
Section Twelve Hundred Twenty-Four (1224) of the Revised
Laiss of 1905,

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Overseer of highways to be appointed by town
poard.—That Chapter Seventy (70) of the General Laws of
1905, he and the same is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

Section 1. The town bowurd of ecach town shull at their
first mecting after the aqnnual town mecting thercin and not
later than twenty (20) days after such town wmecting, appoint
an overseer of highways for each road district in said town. He
shall hold office for one yeur and his duties shall be to superin-
tend the construction and repair of roads and bridges in such
district, subject to the general direction and coutrol of the town
board. Any wvacancy occurriig in the office of oversecr of high-
ways in suid town shall be filted Dy said board but no member
of « town board shall be eligible to such office.”

See. 2, Sec. 1224, R. L. 1905, repealed.—That Section
Twelve Fundred Twenty-Four {1224) of the Revised Laws of
1905, and all other acig or parts of actg in so far as the same
are inconsistent with the provisions of this act, are hereby re-
waled,

: Ree, 3. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage. ‘

Approved March 14, 1913



